## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF MEDICAL EDUCATION, ASSAM SIXMILE, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22

Tele-Fax No.0361-2366236, E-mail- dmeassam@gmail.com

No.DME/135/2020/

Dated: 12/08/2020

## POSTPONEMENT NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that in reference to the Advt. No. Janasanyog/D/1597/20, dated: 24/06/2020 and Notice No. Janasanyog/D/2511/20, dated: 11/08/2020 (The Assam Tribune) the Skill test of candidates for the posts of Staff Nurse (Critical Care) and ICU Technician for the Medical College Hospitals of the State which was scheduled to be held from 17/08/2020 to 21/08/2020 is hereby postponed until further order. Further information will be made available through the Office website of Directorate of Medical Education, Assam (www.dme.assam.gov.in) in due course of time.

Sd/(Prof. A.K. Barman)
Director of Medical Education, Assam

Memo No.DME/135/2020/ 10778 - 90 Copy to:

Dated: 12 /08/2020

1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-06 for information.

The Director of Information and Public relation, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with request to publish the notice in a leading English News Paper & one Assamese News Paper for one time only.

- 3. The Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent, Assam Medical College Hospital, Dibrugarh / Gauhati Medical College Hospital, Guwahati / Silchar Medical College, Silchar / Jorhat Medical College, Jorhat / F.A.A. Medical College Hospital, Barpeta / Tezpur Medical College, Tezpur / Diphu Medical College, Diphu/Lakhimpur Medical College, North Lakhimpur for information.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & F.W., Assam for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 5. Notice Board of DME, Assam
- 6. Guard File.

12-8-2020

Director of Medical Education, Assam